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One Utah Center
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Telephone: (801) 220-4014
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Daniel.Solander@pacificorp.com
Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of PacifiCorp
for Approval of an Electric Service Agreement
for Milford Wind Corridor Phase 11, LLC.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF
AN ELECTRIC SERVICE
AGREEMENT

Docket No. 11-035-__

In the Matter of the Application of PacifiCorp
for Approval of an Electric Service Agreement
for Milford Wind Corridor Phase I, LLC.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF
AMENDMENT TO ELECTRIC
SERVICE AGREEMENT

Docket No. 09-035-55

Rocky Mountain Power, a Division of PacifiCorp (“Rocky Mountain Power” or
“Company”), pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-100-3, hereby provides this notice that it
intends to file an Application for Approval of an Electric Service Agreement between Rocky
Mountain Power and Milford Wind Corridor Phase II, LLC, and a Request for Approval of an

Amendment to the currently effective Electric Service Agreement between Rocky Mountain
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Power and Milford Wind Corridor Phase I, LLC, within a reasonable time following the filing of
this Notice.
Communications regarding this Notice should be addressed to:
By e-mail (preferred): datarequest@pacificorp.com
Dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
Barbara.ishimatsu@pacificorp.com
By mail: Data Request Response Center
Rocky Mountain Power
825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 800
Portland, OR 97232
Dave Taylor
Rocky Mountain Power
201 South Main, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Telephone: (801) 220-2923
Barbara Ishimatsu
Rocky Mountain Power
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Telephone: (801) 220-4640

The Company intends to submit the proposed Electric Service Agreement for Milford
Wind Corridor Phase Il, LLC as Confidential Information pursuant to the Generic Protective
Order found at Utah Admin. Code R746-100-16. It intends to submit the Proposed Amended
Electric Service Agreement for Milford Wind Corridor Phase I, LLC, as Confidential
Information subject to the Protective Order issued in Docket No. 09-035-55 on July 28, 2009.
Rocky Mountain Power will provide intervening parties with the Confidential Information when
it has received a non-disclosure agreement (Appendix A) to the appropriate Protective Order and
is satisfied that the person providing the same does not have a Competing Interest as defined and

described therein.
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DATED: January 18", 2011.

Barbara Ishimatsu
Daniel E. Solander
Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the 18" day of January, 2011, | caused a copy of the foregoing
NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF AN ELECTRIC
SERVICE AGREEMENT, in Docket No. 11-035-__and NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AN AMENDMENT TO ELECTRIC SERVICE
AGREEMENT, in Docket No. 09-035-55, to be sent via electronic mail to the following:

Patricia Schmid
pschmid@utah.gov
Felise Thorpe Moll

fmoll@utah.gov

Paul H. Proctor
pproctor@utah.gov

Michele Beck
mbeck@utah.gov

William Power
wpowell@utah.gov

Dennis Miller
dmiller@utah.gov

William J. Evans
BEvans@parsonsbehle.com
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